disclaimer stating that these are the views of the Expert and do not necessarily reflect those of the 
EU. 

6. Remuneration 
Mr. Scobioala will be paid an all-inclusive fee of EUR 480.00 (Three Hundred and Eighty/CO) for 
each day of work and for a maximum of 40 working days. The total amount payable is therefore of 
EUR 19,200.00 (Nineteen thousand Two Hundred/CO) This daily rate includes: 

• the fee per working day; 
• travel expenses (private car, taxi, bus, etc.) in Chisinau from his home office and back 

including any other expenses sustained while travelling in town; 
• any other miscellaneous personal expenses including food, the use of personal telephone,